L12000076507

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Special instructions to Filing Officer.

Office Use Only



100235672401

06/08/12--01002--009 **160.00

DEPKA PROST OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPONATIONS TALL SHASSEE, FLORIDA

RECEIVED 12 JUN-7 PM 4: 05

ZBIZ JUN -7 AM 8:52

J. SAULSBERRY EXAMINER JUN 8 2012

CORPDIRECT ÁGEN 515 EAST PARK AVI TALLAHASSEE, FL 222-1173	ENUE	nerly CCRS)	
FILING COVER S ACCT. #FCA-14	SHEET		
CONTACT:	Kim Weiden	<u>bach</u>	
DATE:	06/07/12		
REF. #:	000427.1677	<u>77</u>	
CORP. NAME:	NOBLE NE	Γ LEASE ACQUISITION, LLC	
() ARTICLES OF INCO	PRPORATION	() ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT () TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	() ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION () FICTITIOUS NAME
() FOREIGN QUALIFIC	CATION	() LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	(XX) LIMITED LIABILITY
() REINSTATEMENT		() MERGER	() WITHDRAWAL
() CERTIFICATE OF C () OTHER:		тн снеск# <u>544 (294</u>	ZUZ JUN -7 AM SECRETARY OF STALL AHASSEE. FL
		CCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITE	
		COST LIN	MIT: \$
PLEASE RETUR	RN:		
(XX) CERTIFIED CO		(XX) CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STA	ANDING () PLAIN STAMPED COPY

Examiner's Initials

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJ	Noble Net Lease Acquisitions, LLC			
0020	Name of Limited Liability Company	_		
The e	nclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.			
Please	e return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:			
	Peter S. Sidel, Esq.			
	Name of Person			
	Noble Properties			
	Firm/Company			
	4280 Professional Center Drive, Suite 110			
	Address			•
	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410	JÁI 3S	22	•
	City/State and Zip Code Srusso@noblep.com	CRET	Z JUN	41
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	853	-7	-melien
For fu	rther information concerning this matter, please call:	Y 0F 9	AH	
Pete	er S. Sidel at (561) 966-0070	STATI	ဏ္ဍ	(************************************
	Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	Þ.	52	
Enclo	sed is a check for the following amount:			
125.00	O Filing Fee \$\bigsup \\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$\bigsup \text{Certified Copy} \\ (additional copy is enclosed) \$\\ (additional copy is enclosed) \\ (additional copy is enclosed) \	tatus &		
	Mailing Address Pagistration Section Pagistration Section			

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

A	$\mathbf{R}\mathbf{I}$	ICI	LE I	[-]	Nam	e:
---	------------------------	------------	------	-------	-----	----

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Noble Net Lease Acquisitions, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

4280 Professional Center Dr., Ste. 100 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

4280 Professional Center Dr., Ste. 100 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Peter S. Sidel, Esq.

4280 Professional Center Drive, Suite 110

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Palm Beach Gardens FL 33410 City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGR	Traci L. Ambrosino
	4280 Professional Center Dr., Ste. 100
	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410
MGR	Paul Forberger
	4280 Professional Center Dr., Ste. 100
	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410
	≥ S
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410
	<u> </u>
	
	>
(Use attachment if necessary)	•

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Traci L. Ambrosino

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)